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WATER SPORTS SERIES

We just amplify the waves that life already gives you.

Fused with the intrinsic DNA of traditional Cobalt models
and the wakeboarding advantages of a sterndrive, we present
to you the Water Sports Series. WSS stands for everything
that’s fun on the water! Flexibility of speed when you need

it, and power when demanded, the WSS delivers day in and
day out. Now you hold the power to adjust wakes with the
touch of a trim switch, giving both captain and boarder com-
plete flexibility. What's in the name of WSS?

Water Sports Tower Choices with Bimini Top — They are
solid, sturdy and pro-athlete strong with life-long good looks,
heavy-gauged anodized aluminum and stainless steel, preci-
sion-machined billet fittings. The WSS towers and arches are
designed with integrated billet board racks for your favorite
boards and with a flip of a swivel-lock, swing the racks
inboard for easy access. And we can't forget the optional
tower lights, and driver’s rear-view mirror, and directional
speakers with 360 degree flexibility, well, you see this is not
just another wakeboard want-to-be.

Exterior Graphics — Our Design Your Dream tool has thou-
sands of color combinations to create your own masterpiece.
All showcased by the chrome WSS hull emblem and a WSS
badge at the transom. Customize your Cobalt simply because
— you deserve it.

Interior Styling — WSS customization continues inside with
finishing touches that include WSS badging and a choice of
color-matched piping complimented by our champagne vi-
nyl, an offering exclusive for the WSS. Finally, the dash panel
is highlighted in a carbon tone for the finishing touch.

Features and Options

200|210 |220| R3 ‘ R5 | R7 |24sp|26sD| Surf

Razor Folding Water Sports Tower S S S | N/A| NA | NA| NA | NA | N/A
White Aluminum Folding Arch (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) S S (@)
Black Aluminum Folding Arch (@) @) (@) @) O (@) @) @) O
White Aluminum Electric Folding Arch (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@)
Black Aluminum Electric Folding Arch O O| O | O O O O O
Custom Stainless Steel & Aluminum Arch | N/A | N/A | N/A | S S S N/A | N/A S
Integrated Board Racks S S S S S S S S S
Arch/Tower Bimini Top S S S S S S S S S
SeaDek™ Mat S S S S S S S S S
Interior Upgrade (Piping Colors, Badging) S S S S S S S S S
2 Color Sport WSS Hull Graphic S S S S S S S S S
3 Color Classic WSS Hull Graphic (@) (@) (@) S S S S S S
Cruise Control (GPS) O O O O O O O O O
Tower Speakers (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) O O O O
Transom Stereo Remote O @) @) @) O O @) @) @)
Trim Tabs N/A | NA|NA| O O O @) O O
Driver’s Rear View Mirror O O @) @) O O O @) @)
Premium Sound Upgrade (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@) (@)
Satellite Radio O O @) @) O O O @) @)
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Cobalt surfing perfection.

Until now, wake surfing boats have compromised ride, comfort, top speed performance,
and low speed maneuverability. That was before the WSS SURF from Cobalt. Combining
Cobalt’s award-winning smooth ride and the performance advantages of a stern drive,
coupled with the enormous wake making capabilities of a surf boat - this was the perfect
challenge! Now perfectly executed. And without compromise.

The WSS Surf combines a proven deep v hull design with innovative design to exceed the
riders’” demands. We developed a world class “wake maker” thanks to our patent pending
SUREF control system — which quickly and automatically tunes the boat’s attitude and speed
to the optimal SURF configuration — on either side of the boat. A fully customizable wake
that provides smooth transitions, a wide push zone, and a solid pop. Keep the boat evenly
weighted and switch the wave from each side in seconds without the need to re-distribute
ballast and people.
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Volvo Penta does it again with the all-new Forward Drive propul-

sion system. Uniquely engineered with two forward-facing count-
er-rotating props that pull the boat through the water rather than

pushing it, Forward Drive gives small-craft leisure boaters new

found versatility. Whether wakesurfing, wakeboarding or simply
cruising, Forward Drive allows boaters to enjoy endless
days of fun without sacrifice. Armed with power trim )
and an enlarged trim plate, drivers can easily
customize their wake for watersports, then
level off for smooth cruising.




Surfing Made Simple
With the touch of a button Cobalt’s automated computer control surf system ad-
justs the Bi-Axis Surf Tabs to create the optimum surf wake either left or right. No
need to transfer ballast load between tanks to achieve optimum surf wake.

e Fill ballast tanks

e Set GPS directed cruise control to desired speed
e Select surf control left or right
e Throttle up and surf

On Plane with Full Ballast

In Performance Mode the surf tabs automatically deploy and adjust for a quick
hole-shot through to running speed, easily getting the boat on plane with full bal-
last. No need to empty tanks for a quick run at speed.

Performance of Total Trim Control

Exceptional wake surfing doesn’t come at a compromise to Cobalt’s softer, drier,
faster ride. With the versatility of full-range power trim all the control and efficient
operation remains. Drivers can easily customize the wake for surfing, wakeboard-
ing or smooth cruising. Plus, Volvo’s Forward Drive is uniquely engineered

with two forward-facing counter-rotating props, which position the propel-

lers to the front of the drive unit, well under the boat.

The Cobalt WSS SURF
The best aspects of boating by providing a world-class ride
combined with a superior surf wake.

Compromise Nothing!

~onra FORWARDWIGIE




COBALT 200

SPECIFICATIONS VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

Length Overall w/o Swim Platform 19" 4” 5.89m V6-200-G DP (non-cat) ltd gty 200 hp 149 PkwW
Length Overall w/ Swim Platform 20" 10" 6.35m V6-200-G SX (non-cat) Itd gty 200 hp 149 PkW
Beam 8 4" 2.54m V6-200C-G DP 200 hp 149 PkW
Deadrise at Transom 20° 20° V6-200C-G SX 200 hp 149 PkW
Fuel Capacity 40 gal. 151 L V6-240-G DP (non-cat) Itd gty 240 hp 179 PkW
Freshwater Capacity 10 gal. 381L V6-240-G SX (non-cat) ltd gty 240 hp 179 PkW
Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini 37117 119 m V6-240C-G DP 240 hp 149 PkW
Bridge Clearance w/Tower 6’ 10" 2.08 m V6-240C-G SX 240 hp 179 PkW
Draft Drive Up 24" .6Tm V6-280-G DP (non-cat) Itd gty 280 hp 209 PkW
Draft Drive Down 37" .94m V6-280C-G DP 280 hp 209 PkW
Dry Weight 3500 Ibs. 1588 kg Vv8-300C-G DP 300 hp 224 PkW
Boat Certified Capacity 11 persons
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear 1515 Ibs. 687 kg MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER
4.5 L MPI ECT-200 Alpha 200 hp 149 PkwW
4.5 L MPI ECT-250 Alpha 250 hp 186 PkW
4.5 L MPI ECT-250 B3 250 hp 186 PkW
4.5 L MPI-200 Alpha (non-cat) 200 hp 149 PkW

6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3 300 hp 224 PkW



SPECIFICATIONS

COBALT 2170

Length Overall w/o Swim Platform
Length Overall w/ Swim Platform
Beam

Interior Cockpit Width

Deadrise at Transom

Fuel Capacity

Freshwater Capacity

Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Arch

Draft Drive Up

Draft Drive Down

Dry Weight

Boat Certified Capacity

Boat Certified Capacity w/gear

20" 47
22'5”

8 6"
89”

20°

40 gal.
10 gal.
407
77"
24"

36"
3850 Ibs.
12 persons
1650 Ibs.

6.20 m
6.83 m
2.59m
2.26m
20°
151 L
38 1L
1.22 m
23T m
.61 m
92 m
1746 kg

748 kg

VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

V6-200-G DP (non-cat) ltd gty 200 hp 149 PkwW
V6-200-G SX (non-cat) Itd gty 200 hp 149 PkW
V6-200C-G DP 200 hp 149 PkW
V6-200C-G SX 200 hp 149 PkW
V6-240-G DP (non-cat) Itd gty 240 hp 179 PkW
V6-240-G SX (non-cat) Itd qty 240 hp 179 PkW
V6-240C-G DP 240 hp 149 PkW
V6-240C-G SX 240 hp 179 PkW
V6-280-G DP (non-cat) Itd qty 280 hp 209 PkW
V6-280C-G DP 280 hp 209 PkW
V8-300C-G DP 300 hp 224 PkW
MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER
4.5 L MPI ECT-200 Alpha 200 hp 149 PkW
4.5 L MPI ECT-250 Alpha 250 hp 186 PkW
4.5 L MPI ECT-250 B3 250 hp 186 PkW
4.5 L MPI-200 Alpha (non-cat) 200 hp 149 PkW
6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3 300 hp 224 PkW



SPECIFICATIONS
Length Overall w/o Swim Platform
Length Overall w/ Swim Platform
Beam
Interior Cockpit Width
Deadrise at Transom
Fuel Capacity
Freshwater Capacity
Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Arch
Draft Drive Up
Draft Drive Down
Dry Weight
Boat Certified Capacity
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear

21" 4"
22710”
8 6"

89"

20°

50 gal.
10 gal.
407
77"

24"

36"

3850 Ibs.
12 persons
1,695 Ibs.

6.50 m
6.96 m
2.54m
2.54m
20°
189 L
38 1L
1.19 m
2.08 m
.61m
.94m
1746 kg

768 kg

VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER
V6-240-G DP (non-cat) Itd gty
V6-240-G SX (non-cat) Itd gty
V6-240C-G DP
V6-240C-G SX
V6-280-G DP (non-cat) Itd gty
V6-280C-G DP
V8-300C-G DP
V8-350C-G DP

MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER
4.5 L MPI ECT-250 Alpha
4.5 L MPI ECT-250 B3
6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3
6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3

240 hp
240 hp
240 hp
240 hp
280 hp
280 hp
300 hp
350 hp

250 hp
250 hp
300 hp
350 hp

179 PkW
179 PkW
149 PkW
179 PkW
209 PkW
209 PkW
224 PkW
261 PkW

186 PkW
186 PkW
224 PkW
261 PkW




SPECIFICATIONS
Length Overall w/Swim Platform
Beam
Interior Cockpit Width
Deadrise at Transom
Fuel Capacity
Freshwater Capacity
Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Arch
Draft Drive Up
Draft Drive Down
Dry Weight
Boat Certified Capacity
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear

COBALT R 3

23"10”
8 6"
95”

21°

50 gal.
10 gal.
62"

89"

96"

21"

37"
4450 Ibs.
12 persons
1800 Ibs.

7.26m
2.59m
241 m
21°
189 L
38 L
1.57 m
2.26m
244 m
53 m
94 m
2018 kg

816 kg

VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER
V8-300C-G DP
V8-350C-G DP
V8-380C DP
V8-430CE DP (includes EVC)

MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER
6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3

6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3

8.2 Mag ECT B3X

8.2 Mag HO ECT B3X

300 hp
350 hp
380 hp
430 hp

300 hp
350 hp
380 hp
430 hp

221 PkW
261 Pkw
283 PkW
321 PkW

221 PkW
261 PkW
283 PkW
321 PkW




SPECIFICATIONS VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER
Length Overall w/Swim Platform 258" 7.82m V8-300C-G DP 221 PkW
Beam 8 6" 2.59 m Vv8-350C-G DP 261 Pkw
Interior Cockpit Width 95” 241 m Vv8-380C DP 283 PkW
Deadrise at Transom 21° 21° V8-430CE DP (includes EVC) 321 PkW
Fuel Capacity 50 gal. 189 L
Freshwater Capacity 10 gal. 38 L MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER
Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini 64" 1.63 m 6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3 221 PkW
Bridge Clearance w/Bimini 91” 231 m 6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3 261 PkW
Bridge Clearance w/Arch 98" 2.49 m 8.2 Mag ECT B3X 283 PkW
Draft Drive Up 21" 53 m 8.2 Mag HO ECT B3X 321 PkW
Draft Drive Down 37" 94 m
Dry Weight 4880 lbs. 2214 kg
Boat Certified Capacity 14 persons
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear 2250 lbs. 1021 kg




SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall w/Swim Platform

Beam

Interior Cockpit Width
Deadrise at Transom

Fuel Capacity

Freshwater Capacity

Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Arch
Draft Drive Up

Draft Drive Down

Dry Weight

Boat Certified Capacity
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear

25" 8"

8 6"

95”

21°

50 gal.
10 gal.
64"

91”

98”

21"

37"
4880 Ibs.
14 persons
2250 Ibs.

7.82 m
2.59m
241 m
21°
189 L
38 1L
1.63 m
23T m
249 m
.53 m
94 m
2214 kg

1021 kg

VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

V8-300C-G FWD DP

V8-350C-G FWD DP

V8-380C FWD DP

V8-430CE FWD DP (includes EVC)

300 hp
350 hp
380 hp
430 hp

221 PkW
261 Pkw
283 PkW
321 PkW



SPECIFICATIONS

Length Overall w/Swim Platform

Beam

Interior Cockpit Width
Deadrise at Transom

Fuel Capacity

Freshwater Capacity

Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Bimini
Bridge Clearance w/Arch

Draft Drive Up
Draft Drive Down

Dry Weight
Boat Certified Capacity
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear

27" 6" 8.38 m
86" 2.59m
95" 241 m
21° 21°

77 gal. 291 L
10 gal. 381L
64" 1.63 m
91” 231 m
98" 249 m
21" 53 m
377 94 m
5600 Ibs. 2540 kg
Yacht Certified

Yacht Certified

COBALT R 7

VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

V8-300C-G DP

V8-350C-G DP

V8-380C DP

V8-430CE DP (includes EVC)

MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER

6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3
6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3
8.2 Mag ECT B3X

8.2 Mag HO ECT B3X

300 hp
350 hp
380 hp
430 hp

300 hp
350 hp
380 hp
430 hp

221 PkW
261 Pkw
283 PkW
321 PkW

221 PkW
261 PkW
283 PkW
321 PkW



COBALT 24sD

SPECIFICATIONS VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

Length Overall w/ Swim Platform 24" 6" 747 m V8-300C-G DP 300 hp 221 PkW
Beam 8 6" 2.59 m Vv8-350C-G DP 350 hp 261 Pkw
Interior Cockpit Width 91” 2.3Tm V8-380C DP 380 hp 283 PkW
Deadrise at Transom 21° 21° V8-430CE DP (includes EVC) 430 hp 321 PkW
Fuel Capacity 50 gal 189 L

Freshwater Capacity 10 gal 378 L MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER

Holding Tank Capacity 10 gal 378 L 6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3 300 hp 221 PkW
Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini 417 1.50 m 6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3 350 hp 261 PkW
Bridge Clearance w/Arch 81 2.46 m 8.2 Mag ECT B3X 380 hp 283 PkW
Draft Drive Up 25" .63 m 8.2 Mag HO ECT B3X 430 hp 321 PkW
Draft Drive Down 37" .94 m

Dry Weight 4800 Ibs 2177 kg

Boat Certified Capacity 13 persons

Boat Certified Capacity w/gear 1850 Ibs 839 kg
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COBALT 26SD

SPECIFICATIONS VOLVO PENTA STERNDRIVE POWER

Length Overall w/ Swim Platform 26" 2" 797 m V8-300C-G DP 300 hp 221 PkW
Beam 8 6" 2.59 m Vv8-350C-G DP 350 hp 261 Pkw
Interior Cockpit Width 91” 231m Vv8-380C DP 380 hp 283 PkW
Deadrise at Transom 21° 21° V8-430CE DP (includes EVC) 430 hp 321 PkW
Fuel Capacity 69 gal 261 L

Freshwater Capacity 10 gal 378 L MERCRUISER STERNDRIVE POWER

Bridge Clearance w/o Bimini 4 11" 1.50 m 6.2 L MPI ECT-300 B3 300 hp 221 PkW
Bridge Clearance w/Arch 67" 2.02m 6.2 L MPI ECT-350 B3 350 hp 261 PkW
Draft Drive Up 27" .69 m 8.2 Mag ECT B3X 380 hp 283 PkW
Draft Drive Down 39” 99 m 8.2 Mag HO ECT B3X 430 hp 321 PkW

Dry Weight 5500 Ibs 2495 kg
Boat Certified Capacity Yacht Certified
Boat Certified Capacity w/gear Yacht Certified




